



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT	, made this	day of	, 2022 between
----------------	-------------	--------	----------------

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION- CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION (**DEPED- CAR**), a government agency duly organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with principal address *at* Wangal La Trinidad, Benguet represented herein by ESTELA P. LEON- CARIÑO EdD, CESO III, Director IV/ Regional Director referred to as the **"PROCURING ENTITY"**

-And-

"HEXACOM ENTERPRISES" a duly registered sole proprietorship organized under the laws of the Philippines with principal office address at Stall 1, Adivay Building, Bonifacio Street, Baguio City represented herein Owner, herein referred to as the "SUPPLIER"

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for Certain goods and ancillary services, particularly "Lot 1 of the Project "Supply, Delivery and Installation of Three (3) Lots of Office Data Center Equipment, Upgrade of Existing CCTV Security System and ICT Equipment for the DepEd- CAR Regional Office" and has accepted a Bid by the "SUPPLIER" for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED THIRTY- NINE PESOS ONLY AND 77/100 (PHP 527,239.77).

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to;
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read Lot 1 of the Project "Supply, Delivery and Installation of Three (3) Lots of Office Data Center Equipment, Upgrade of Existing CCTV Security System and ICT Equipment for the DepEd- CAR Regional Office" and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;



Address: Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601

Telephone No: (074) 422 – 1318 | Fax No.: (074) 422-4074

Website: www.depedcar.ph | Email Address: car@deped.gov.ph

DepEd-CAR: Weaver of HOPE and Transformation

"Holistic Opportunities for all to be Performing and Excellent
Cordilleran Learners"

MALOU V YUSONGCO

JONALYN P. LAURIAN
Authorized Representative



STELA P. LEON- CARIÑO Regional Director, DepEd- CAR Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. The contract duration or completion period shall be within forty five (45) calendar days from receipt of the Notice to Proceed In consideration for the sum of FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED THIRTY- NINE PESOS ONLY AND 77/100 (PHP 527,239.77). or such other sums as may be ascertained, "SUPPLIER" agrees to provide the following Office Equipment in accordance with his/her/its Bid:

No.	Item/ Description	Unit	Qty
1	- Enterprise Router Microtik CCR1036-8G-2s+EM	unit	1
2	- PC for Staging of Information Systems/Web Application under Development Assembled PC: Processor- Intel i7-12700F Mother Board: MSI PRO 2690-A WIFI Memory: Kingston 32GB DDR5RAM Storage: Samsung 1TB 980 EVO NVME M.2 PCle 3.0 Video/ Graphic Card: GigaByte GTX 1660 Super 6GB Casing: Deepcool Matrexx Power Supply: Deepcool 650Watt 80 Plus Gold IPS Monitor: 27" LG IPS Monitor Others: Wireless Keyboard and Mouse Operating System: Windows 10	unit	2
3	- Production PC (Assembled PC) Intel i7-12700F MSI PRO 2690-A WIFI Kingston 32GB DDR5 RAM Apacer 512GB M.2 Seagate 2TB HDD Gigabyte GTX 1660 Super 6GB Corsair 275R Airflow Corsair CX650M 80+ Bronze IPS Monitor: MSI 27" Others: Wireless keyboard and Mouse Operating System: Windows 10 Warranty 1 year	unit	1



Lot 1 of the Project "Supply, Delivery and Installation of Three (3) Lots of Office Date Center Equipment, Upgrade of Existing CCTV Security System and ICT Equipment for the epEd-

Production Laptop		T
Asus ROG Strix g15 G513RM- HF287W	unit	1
 M.2 NVMe SSD Docking Base 		
Orico Dual Bax NVME Docking Station (M. 2 NVMo SSD	piece	1
-USB 3.1 to SATA Dual Bay Hard Drive Docking Station		
Orico Dual Bax USB 3.0 1 to 1 Clone Hard Drive Dock (Orico-66929US3-C-V1)	piece	1
- Signal Booster/Repeater		
Younglife 70db Tri Band Cellphone Signal Repeater	piece	1
	Asus ROG Strix g15 G513RM- HF287W - M.2 NVMe SSD Docking Base Orico Dual Bax NVME Docking Station (M.2 NVMe SSD Docking BaseZ) -USB 3.1 to SATA Dual Bay Hard Drive Docking Station Orico Dual Bax USB 3.0 1 to 1 Clone Hard Drive Dock (Orico-66929US3-C-V1) - Signal Booster/Repeater	Asus ROG Strix g15 G513RM- HF287W - M.2 NVMe SSD Docking Base Orico Dual Bax NVME Docking Station (M.2 NVMe SSD Docking BaseZ) -USB 3.1 to SATA Dual Bay Hard Drive Docking Station Orico Dual Bax USB 3.0 1 to 1 Clone Hard Drive Dock (Orico-66929US3-C-V1) - Signal Booster/Repeater

4. The DepEd- CAR agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum upon full delivery of the above listed items.

IN WITNESS whereof, the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

ESTELA P. LEON- CARIÑO

Regional Director DepEd-CAR Regional Office

JUMAR B. YAGO-AN End User JONALYN P. LAURIAN

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

Supplier's Witness



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DONE: BAGUIO CITY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

						, Philippines,	this
day of	2 8 DE	C 2022,	2021 pe	ersonally	appeared:		

Name	Proof of Identity	
ESTELA P. LEON-CARIÑO		
JONALYN P. LAURIAN	555ID#-01 16976AU-8	

exhibited to me competent evidence of their identities written beside their names, known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their free act and voluntary deed.

This Contract consisting of four (4) pages including the page on which this acknowledgment is written, have been signed by the parties and their instrumental witnesses on each and every page hereof.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and place first above written.

Doc. No_ Page No.

Series of 2022.

Book No.

Atty. LEONARDO L

Roll No. 48983 / 05-04-2004 PTR 5028124 / IBP 006943 01 03-2022 / Bagulo - Benguet

MCLE Comp. No. VII 0020754 / 04-14-2019 NOTARIAL COMMISSION - N.A. 38-NC-22-R 22-E Adivay Bldg., 22 Bonifacio St. Baguio City

Regional Director, DepEd- CAR